March 4, 1955

The Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Twp. Adams Co., Pa held their regular meeting
March 4, 1955 at 2 p.m.

Minutes of last meeting read and approved.

The Board adopted finally the budget for 1955 as follows.

Real EState-----mmmmmmmm oo $1,864.94
Per Cap TaX----mmmmmmmemm oo oo oo e e $2,055.00
Total for Year----------mmmm oo e $3,919.94

The Board ordered the Sec, to file same with the Department of Interior.

The Supervisors decided to use county aid money application #25507 on Route 426
between State Route 140 to Township Route #439 length 1 and 30/100 hundredth of a
mile same approved by Department of Highway of Harrisburg, Pa.

Other routine business was taken up and disposed of.

The following bills presented and ordered paid.

Check #433 Clarence Myers Sup.wages $46.65Equip.Rental23.60 att.M.M.$5.00--$75.15

#434 Albert Krug Sup.wages $62.70 att. M.M. $5.00-------=-====-====-=mmux $67.70
#435 James Straley Sup. wages $61.00 att M.M. $5.00----------=-=-==-=------ $66.00
#436 Lawrence Cool Equip. rental---------=-=mmmmmmmm oo $18.00
#437 George Sentz Equip. rental ---------==-mmmm oo $34.00
#438 Chas. C. Little collector fees for 1954 tax----------------=-=--=------m----- $8.46
Amount brought forward from Feb. 4, 1955-------=-mnmmmm oo $2,796.53
Received 1 Percent fax--------==-mmmmmm oo oo oo e .95
Received 0N 1954 taX-------mnmmmnmmm o s o $169.02
Total expenses of this date------==-=-==mmmmm e $2,986.50
Less expenses Of this date------=--=-=m-mmmm oo oo o $269.31
Balance at close of business March 4, 1955-----------nmmmmmmmm e $2,717.19
State Fund Account
Amount Brought forward from State fund---------=-=======mmmmmmm e $1,053.83
Received from state trust payment--------=-==-mmm oo $1,568.53
Balance at close of Business March 4-----------=-m-mmmmmm oo $2,622.36
Expenses:
Check #23- Milliard Basehoar plowing SNOW----=-=-=-=-==-mmemmmmmmmm oo $192.00
Check #24- John S. Teeter and Sons StONE-------=-==-====mmmmmmm oo $601.36
TOtal EXPENSES---mnmmmmmmmm e oo oo e e e $793.36
Balance at Close of Business March 4--------=-------emmmmmm oo $1,829.00

No Further Business adjourned to meet April 1, 1955 1:30 p.m.

Signed by L. U. Collins, Secretary and Approved by Clarence H. Myers and Albert Krug,
Supervisors



